

1919 M STREET NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON DC 20036

TEL +1 202 730 1300 FAX+1 202 730 1301 HWGLAW.COM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

12 April 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: DOCOMO Pacific, Inc., Application for a License to Land and Operate a Private Fiber-Optic Submarine Cable System Connecting Guam with Saipan, Rota, and Tinian in the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, File No. SCL-LIC-20160314-00008—Notice of Ex Parte Presentation

Dear Ms. Dortch,

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R § 1.1206(b), DOCOMO Pacific, Inc., provides information in response to requests made by International Bureau staff via email on March 29, 2016, with respect to the above-referenced application.

First, in response to the Bureau's query regarding the voting interest held by the Japanese Ministry of Finance holds in NTT DOCOMO, Inc. ("DOCOMO"), DOCOMO Pacific confirms that the Japanese Ministry of Finance holds a 35.21-percent voting interest in DOCOMO, the same percentage as its equity interest in DOCOMO.

Second, the Bureau requested clarification regarding the entities that will own and operate the cable landing stations on Saipan, Tinian, and Rota and whether these cable landing stations are planned or existing facilities. DOCOMO Pacific clarifies that:

- On Saipan, DOCOMO Pacific will enter into a long-term lease with the H.S. Lee Construction Company, Inc., for control of the existing H.S. Lee Building, which does not currently operate as a cable landing station.
- On Tinian, DOCOMO Pacific is in the process of acquiring the EMO Tower from the CNMI Government, which does not currently operate as a cable landing station.
- On Rota, DOCOMO Pacific will enter into a long-term lease with the CNMI Government for control of the existing Songsong Building, which does not currently operate as a cable landing station.

HARRIS, WILTSHIRE & GRANNIS LLP

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Federal Communications Commission 12 April 2016 Page 2

Should you have any questions, please contact the Kent Bressie by telephone at +1~202~730~1337 or by e-mail at kbressie@hwglaw.com.

Yours sincerely,

Kent Bressie Austin Bonner

Counsel for DOCOMO Pacific, Inc.

Attachment

cc: Jodi Cooper

DECLARATION OF JAMES HOFMAN

I, James W. Hofman, II, Chief Legal Officer of DOCOMO Pacific, Inc., have reviewed the accompanying letter and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the information contained therein is true and correct.

Executed 12 April 2016

James W Hofman, II